
COURSE 
NUMBER

COURSE 
TITLE

CURRICULUM PLAN
A

U
R

O
R

A

Please see Student Catalog for complete information.

Quarter 7

NSG 3251	 Nursing Practice – Adult Health I 

NSG 3280	 Pathophysiology for Nurses I 

Quarter 6

NSG 3130	 Fundamental Concepts & Skills for Nursing Practice II
NSG 3160	 Health Assessment 
NSG 3180	 Communication & Teamwork 
CLS 2405 	 Cultural Studies 

Quarter 5

PHM 2500	 Introduction to Pharmacology 
NSG 3000	 Foundations of Professional Nursing Practice  
NSG 3100	 Fundamental Concepts & Skills for Nursing Practice I

Quarter 1

GPS 1200	 Galen Pathway to Success
BIO 1100	 Human Anatomy & Physiology I – Theory
BIO 1150	 Human Anatomy & Physiology I – Lab
AID 1080	 Introduction to Artificial Intelligence and Digital Literacy
MAT 1205	 College Mathematics

Quarter 2

BIO 1300	 Human Anatomy & Physiology II – Theory
BIO 1350	 Human Anatomy & Physiology II – Lab
PSY 1205	 Introduction to Psychology
ENG 1105	 English Composition

Quarter 3

PSY 2305	 Developmental Psychology
SOC 1305	 Introduction to Sociology
BIO 2100	 Microbiology for Health Professionals

Quarter 4
COM 2105	 Principles of Communication 
BIO 2500	 Fundamentals of Nutrition 
PHL 2205	 Applied Ethics

QUARTER
CREDITSTHEORY LAB CLINICAL

DIRECT 
CARE 

CLINICAL
PLANNED

SIMULATION
Total contact hours appear in parentheses.

2 (24)
4 (48)

4 (48)
4 (48)

14 (168)

4 (48)

4 (48) 
4 (48)

12 (144)

4 (48)
4 (48)
4 (48)

12 (144)

2 (24)
2 (24)
2 (24)
4 (48)

10 (120)

4 (48) 
4 (48)
4 (48)

12 (144)

4 (48)
4 (48)
3 (36)

11 (132)

4 (48)
3 (36)

7 (84)

1 (24)

1 (24)

1 (24)
 

1 (24)

2 (48)

2 (48)

3 (72)

3 (72)

1 (24)

1 (24)

2 (72)

2 (72)

4 (144)

4 (144)

(60)

(60)

(117)

(117)

(12)

(12)

(27)

(27)

2 (24)
4 (48)
1 (24)
4 (48)
4 (48)

15 (192)

4 (48)
1 (24)
4 (48) 
4 (48)

13 (168)

4 (48)
4 (48)
4 (48)

12 (144)

4 (96)
4 (72)
2 (24)
4 (48)

14 (240)

4 (48) 
4 (48)
4 (48)

12 (144)

4 (48)
4 (48)
6 (108)

14 (204)

9 (216)
3 (36)

12 (252)

BSN PROGRAM, PRELICENSURE OPTION: 3 YEARS, FULL-TIME 
    12 QUARTER CURRICULUM PLAN



COURSE 
NUMBER

COURSE 
TITLE

A
U

R
O

R
A

Please see Student Catalog for complete information.

Quarter 9

Elective 	 Elective Course 1 

NSG 3500	 Nursing Practice – Maternal Health
NSG 3600	 Nursing Practice – Children’s Health  

Quarter 10

STA 2015	 Introduction to Applied Statistics 

NSG 3801	 Nursing Practice – Adult Health II
NSG 3850	 Pathophysiology for Nurses II	

Quarter 11

NSG 4100	 Nursing Practice – Adult Health III 
NSG 4500	 Research for Evidence-Based Nursing Practice

Quarter 12

NSG 4700	 Leadership & Management in Nursing Practice 
NSG 4800	 Transition to Professional Nursing Practice

TOTAL NURSING QUARTER CREDITS
TOTAL QUARTER CREDITS REQUIRED

The Higher Education Opportunity Act of 2008 (HEOA) requires that postsecondary institutions participating in 
federal student aid programs make certain disclosures to enrolled and prospective students, parents, employees, 
and the public.  Galen makes this information available to you online at https://www.galencollege.edu/consumer-
disclosures/.  

Transfer credits considered for courses completed within five years.

Transfer credits considered with no expiration.

Transfer credits considered with no expiration with qualifying TEAS Science score.

Quarter 8

NSG 3405	 Healthcare Policy and Finance 
NSG 3450	 Nursing Practice – Mental Health 
NSG 3480	 Nursing Practice – Community Health 
 

Rev. 11.24.25

BSN PROGRAM, PRELICENSURE OPTION: 3 YEARS, FULL-TIME 
    12 QUARTER CURRICULUM PLAN (CONT.)

CURRICULUM PLAN

QUARTER
CREDITSTHEORY LAB CLINICAL

DIRECT 
CARE 

CLINICAL
PLANNED

SIMULATION
Total contact hours appear in parentheses.

4 (48)
4 (48)
4 (48)

12 (144)

4 (48)
3 (36) 
3 (36)

10 (120)

4 (48)
4 (48)
3 (36)

11 (132)

4 (48) 
4 (48)

8 (96)

4 (48) 
3 (36)

7 (84)

1 (24) 
1 (24)

2 (48)

1 (24)

1 (24)

1 (24) 

1 (24)

 
1 (24)

1 (24)

1 (36)
1 (36)

2 (72)

1 (36) 
1 (36)

2 (72)

4 (144)

4 (144)

3 (108) 

3 (108)

 
4 (144)

4 (144)

(27)
(27)

(54)

(27) 
(27)

(54)

(117)

(117)

(90) 

(90)

 
(117)

(117)

(9)
(9)

(18)

(9) 
(9)

(18)

(27)

(27)

(18) 

(18)

 
(27)

(27)

4 (48)
5 (84)
5 (84)

14 (216)

4 (48)
5 (96) 
5 (96)

14 (240)

4 (48)
9 (216)
3 (36)

16 (300)

8 (180) 
4 (48)

12 (228)

4 (48) 
8 (204)

12 (252)

60 (720)

126 (1512)

11 (264)

13 (312)

21 (756)

21 (756)

(609)

(609)

(147)

(147)

92 (1740)

160 (2580)


