

**BSN PROGRAM, PRELICENSURE OPTION: 3 YEARS, FULL-TIME
12 QUARTER CURRICULUM PLAN**

COURSE NUMBER	COURSE TITLE	THEORY	LAB	CLINICAL	DIRECT CARE CLINICAL	PLANNED SIMULATION	QUARTER CREDITS
Total contact hours appear in parentheses.							
Quarter 1							
GPS 1200	Galen Pathway to Success	2 (24)					2 (24)
BIO 1100	Human Anatomy & Physiology I – Theory	4 (48)					4 (48)
BIO 1150	Human Anatomy & Physiology I – Lab			1 (24)			1 (24)
AID 1080	Introduction to Artificial Intelligence and Digital Literacy	4 (48)					4 (48)
MAT 1205	College Mathematics	4 (48)					4 (48)
		14 (168)	1 (24)				15 (192)
Quarter 2							
BIO 1300	Human Anatomy & Physiology II – Theory	4 (48)					4 (48)
BIO 1350	Human Anatomy & Physiology II – Lab			1 (24)			1 (24)
PSY 1205	Introduction to Psychology	4 (48)					4 (48)
ENG 1105	English Composition	4 (48)					4 (48)
		12 (144)	1 (24)				13 (168)
Quarter 3							
PSY 2305	Developmental Psychology	4 (48)					4 (48)
SOC 1305	Introduction to Sociology	4 (48)					4 (48)
BIO 2100	Microbiology for Health Professionals	4 (48)					4 (48)
		12 (144)					12 (144)
Quarter 4							
COM 2105	Principles of Communication	4 (48)					4 (48)
BIO 2500	Fundamentals of Nutrition	4 (48)					4 (48)
PHL 2205	Applied Ethics	4 (48)					4 (48)
		12 (144)					12 (144)
Quarter 5							
PHM 2500	Introduction to Pharmacology	4 (48)					4 (48)
NSG 3000	Foundations of Professional Nursing Practice	4 (48)					4 (48)
NSG 3100	Fundamental Concepts & Skills for Nursing Practice I	3 (36)		3 (72)			6 (108)
		11 (132)	3 (72)				14 (204)
Quarter 6							
NSG 3130	Fundamental Concepts & Skills for Nursing Practice II	2 (24)		2 (72)	(60)	(12)	4 (96)
NSG 3160	Health Assessment	2 (24)	2 (48)				4 (72)
NSG 3180	Communication & Teamwork	2 (24)					2 (24)
CLS 2405	Cultural Studies	4 (48)					4 (48)
		10 (120)	2 (48)	2 (72)	(60)	(12)	14 (240)
Quarter 7							
NSG 3251	Nursing Practice – Adult Health I	4 (48)	1 (24)	4 (144)	(117)	(27)	9 (216)
NSG 3280	Pathophysiology for Nurses I	3 (36)					3 (36)
		7 (84)	1 (24)	4 (144)	(117)	(27)	12 (252)

**BSN PROGRAM, PRELICENSURE OPTION: 3 YEARS, FULL-TIME
 12 QUARTER CURRICULUM PLAN (CONT.)**

COURSE NUMBER	COURSE TITLE	THEORY	LAB	DIRECT CARE	PLANNED SIMULATION	QUARTER CREDITS				
				CLINICAL	CLINICAL					
Total contact hours appear in parentheses.										
Quarter 8										
NSG 3405	Healthcare Policy and Finance	4 (48)				4 (48)				
NSG 3450	Nursing Practice – Mental Health	4 (48)		1 (36)	(27)	(9)				
NSG 3480	Nursing Practice – Community Health	4 (48)		1 (36)	(27)	(9)				
		12 (144)		2 (72)	(54)	(18)				
						14 (216)				
Quarter 9										
Elective	Elective Course 1	4 (48)				4 (48)				
NSG 3500	Nursing Practice – Maternal Health	3 (36)	1 (24)	1 (36)	(27)	(9)				
NSG 3600	Nursing Practice – Children’s Health	3 (36)	1 (24)	1 (36)	(27)	(9)				
		10 (120)	2 (48)	2 (72)	(54)	(18)				
						14 (240)				
Quarter 10										
STA 2015	Introduction to Applied Statistics	4 (48)				4 (48)				
NSG 3801	Nursing Practice – Adult Health II	4 (48)	1 (24)	4 (144)	(117)	(27)				
NSG 3850	Pathophysiology for Nurses II	3 (36)				3 (36)				
		11 (132)	1 (24)	4 (144)	(117)	(27)				
						16 (300)				
Quarter 11										
NSG 4100	Nursing Practice – Adult Health III	4 (48)	1 (24)	3 (108)	(90)	(18)				
NSG 4500	Research for Evidence-Based Nursing Practice	4 (48)				8 (180)				
		8 (96)	1 (24)	3 (108)	(90)	(18)				
						12 (228)				
Quarter 12										
NSG 4700	Leadership & Management in Nursing Practice	4 (48)				4 (48)				
NSG 4800	Transition to Professional Nursing Practice	3 (36)	1 (24)	4 (144)	(117)	(27)				
		7 (84)	1 (24)	4 (144)	(117)	(27)				
						12 (252)				
TOTAL NURSING QUARTER CREDITS										
TOTAL QUARTER CREDITS REQUIRED										
60 (720)										
11 (264)										
21 (756)										
(609)										
(147)										
92 (1740)										
126 (1512)										
13 (312)										
21 (756)										
(609)										
(147)										
160 (2580)										

Transfer credits considered for courses completed within five years.

Transfer credits considered with no expiration.

Transfer credits considered with no expiration with qualifying TEAS Science score.

The Higher Education Opportunity Act of 2008 (HEOA) requires that postsecondary institutions participating in federal student aid programs make certain disclosures to enrolled and prospective students, parents, employees, and the public. Galen makes this information available to you online at <https://www.galencollege.edu/consumer-disclosures/>.